HTIRCHMBEA /£

.  RESOLUTION Mo, © b~ 2o
o ADOPTING THE BUDGET o

BE [T RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Ochaco West Wéter and Santtary Authoriy‘ ) ) ‘ p

hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2021-2022 in the total amonni of ‘; ~

This budget is now on file at 5458 NW Prine Rd :r'l Prllnqwl]e.‘ Oregon. § 204 3 . 8 1 3

MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts shown below are hereby appropriated for the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2021, for the foliowing purposes:

General Fumnd Geueral Fund - Sanitary Program )
Personnel Services..... 36,600 Personnel Services......... 38,000
Materials & Setvices.. 56,467 Materials & Serviess...... 48,113
Capital Ontlay.......... 15,000 Capital Outlay............ 15,000
Dbt Service ... ..oe : 0 - Debt Service ... . 2,400
Transfers Ou.......... . ‘ ¢ " Transfess Out.l...ooc. oo 0
Contingency..... .- - -0 COMNZENCY .-.vvvveerrr e ) 0
Totaloorererromne | 3108067 ] Totaleceeeernn
Sanitary Reserve Fund _ General Fund - Water Program
Personnel Services..... ~ 0 . . Personnel Services........ 35,000
Materials & Services.. 90,538 - Materials & Services...... 95 782
Capital Outlay..........” 15,000 - Capital Outlay............ 65,000
Debt Service ...... ... . 29,502 Debt Servics ..o oo - 2,400
Transfers Out.......... 0 Transfers Out_........... 16,650
Contingency. .. ... Q Contingency. .. .........-- N 0
T T - f 5135040 | g O I—
Rental Fund Water Reserve Fund
Personnel Services..... 0 Personnel Services......... 0
Malerials & Services.. 9,120 Materials & Services...... 0
Capital Outlay. .. ....... 0 Capital Quthay........... G
Debt-Service ........... 0 © Debi Service .. 0
Transfers Out.......... ) 0 Transfers Out............ 0
Coningency... ..o .. 0 CORENEENCY ... ivewvmcinans ‘ 0
g (7 J— ! $9,120 | L —
Total APPROPRIATIONS, Atl Funds ... [____$570,572]

Total Unappropriated and Reserve Amounts, All Funds . . . .
TOTAL ADOPTED BUDGET ...

473241
$1,043,813 *
[MPOSING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorem property taxes are hereby imposed upon the assessed value
of a}l taxable property within the district for tax yeat 2021-2022.

{1) Tn the amount of $ ___OR at the rate of $ 2.8146 per $1000 of assessed value for permanent rae tax;
{2) Yn the amount of §__ OR at the rate of § per $1000 of assessed value for local option tax; and
(3) In the amount of $ for debt service on general phligation boads,

CATEGORIZING THETAX

BE I'T RESOLVED that the taxcs imposed ar¢ hereby categorized for parposes of Articie XT section 11b as:

Subject o the General Government Limitaiion

OR $ 2.3146/81000
OR % /31000

Permanent Rate Tax......... 3
Local Option Tax. ...........8;

Excinded from Limitation
General Obligation Bond Debt Service... %

‘The above resolution statements wers approved and declared adopied on June j_, 2020.

X_@M

Sipmature

150-504-073-6 (Rev 1210}



